
Committee and Club Meeting Schedule
Group Name Next Meeting 

Date (2024)
Standing 

meeting day TIme Place Contact Email address / 
website Information

Avon/Avon Lake Area Committee 10/5, 
10/26, 11/2

4 times per year 
minimum 9:30 a.m. Alternate between Avon &  

Avon Lake Doug Dixon ddixon598@gmail.com
https://aalgop.com/

Amherst Area Committee Oct. 9 4 times per year 
minimum 6:30 p.m. Amherst Public Library

221 Spring Street Jean Anderson jeansladybug@netscape.net

Avon / Avon Lake Republican Club Oct. 10 2nd Thursday 
monthly 5:00 p.m. Father Ragan Hall

1783 Moore Rd., Avon Tomie Patton Ratherred@outlook.com 6 p.m. meeting, https://www.avon-
avonlakerepublicanclub.org/

Lorain Area Committee (& Club) Oct. 15 3rd Tuesday 
monthly 6:30 p.m. Republican HQ

1913 N. Ridge Rd., Lorain Bill Poplar wispop3@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/
CityofLorainGreaterSheffieldGOP

Columbia Area Committee Oct. 17 3rd Thursday 
monthly 6:30 p.m. Columbia Twp. Hall

25496 Royalton Rd. Jim Dowdell jwdowdell@frontier.com https://www.loraincountygop.org/
columbia-eaton-grafton-area

Lorain County Executive Committee Oct. 22 2 times per year 
minimum 6:30 p.m. Republican HQ

1913 N. Ridge Rd., Lorain Bob Meilander bmeilander@hotmail.com https://www.loraincountygop.org/

North Ridgeville Republican Club Nov. 7 1st Thursday 
monthly 6:00 p.m. North Ridgeville Library

35700 Bainbridge Rd. Bob Meeker robertmeeker30@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/groups/
189962372120078

Elyria Area Committee (& Club) Nov. 7 1st Thursday 
monthly 7:00 p.m. American Legion Post #12

393 Ohio Street, Elyria Jeff Baxter jabaxter@oh.rr.com https://www.facebook.com/
republicansforelyria

Lorain County Central Committee Nov. 12 4 times per year 
minimum 6:30 p.m. American Legion Post #12

393 Ohio Street, Elyria Kirsten Hill kirsten@kirstenhill.com https://www.loraincountygop.org/

North Ridgeville Area Committee Updates at N.R. Republican Club Meeting Vince Loparo vloparo1962@aol.com

Wellington Area Committee Monday bi-monthly 6:00 p.m. Bob’s Patio
307 State St., Kipton Bob Meilander bmeilander@hotmail.com

Please call 440-204-9918 if you have additional questions.  Thank you!

LORAIN COUNTY REPUBLICAN

There is a VIBRANT Republican Party in Lorain County.  
Join in by attending any of the committee or club events.
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